

under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2020- 033	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pcs	2,892.05	2,892.05
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health	3.17 months	21,776.21	69,030.59
	I Demolition of Existing Pavement/ Layout Excavation	1.00 L.S	33,446.41	33,446.41
	II Formworks	1.00 L.S	8,327.62	8,327.62
	III Reinforcing Steel Bars	258.82 kg	70.29	18,192.46
	IV Concrete Works w/ Plaster	3.66 cu.m	6,937.35	25,390.70
	V Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	404,784.15	404,784.15
	VI Drilling/ Installation of Pipes	7.00 pcs	6,557.60	45,903.20
VII Mounting System	1.37 cu.m	45,697.39	62,605.42	
VIII Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	292,832.23	292,832.23	
TOTAL			Php 963,404.83	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ROMEL B. DEINLA**, the General Manager, for the **KASANGA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
 Provincial Governor

By:


ROMEL B. DEINLA
 General Manager

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
 Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
 PGDH - Provincial Accountant
 As to Funds Availability